
Weekly Bulletin

WHOLE SCHOOL: 96.5%

Class 1 97.73%
Class 2 97.39%
Class 3 95%
Class 4 97.5%
Class 5 97.1%
Class 6 97.59%
Class 7 98.15%
Class 8 98.15%
Class 9 96.3%
Class 10 93.7%
Class 11 95.56%

S C H O O L  
A T T E N D A N C E

Autumn 2023/2024W/E  1/12/23

Christmas Tree Festival
KS2

14th December 15:15 - 16:00.
The Children will show off the

Christmas decorations they have
made and there will be mince pies,
tea and coffee. The brass band and

choir will be preforming.
All of KS2 is welcome, please book

on Arbor. 

Santa Saunter
7th December. 

Your child has already brought
home a sponsorship form in

preparation for the Santa Saunter,
please bring this back to school

between now and the 8th
December. All proceeds will be

going to Sheffield Children's
Hospital. 

https://twitter.com/MapplewellSch/status/1713902440427208762/photo/2
https://www.trusselltrust.org/


Kind
Resilient

Safe
Happy
Teamwork

Independent
Respectful
Honest

Follow us...

Our Values

on Twitter for news & updates
Whole School -

@MapplewellSch
Nursery - @MPS_Nursery

Reception Class 1 & 2 -
@MapplewellPSRec

Class 3 - @MPSClass3
Class 4 - @MPSClass4
Class 5 - @MPSClass5
Class 6 - @MPSClass6 
Class 7 - @MPSClass7 
Class 8 - @MPSClass8
Class 9 - @MPSClass9 

Class 10 - @MPSClass10 
Class 11 - @MPSClass11

KS2 Christmas Drama
Workshop

15th December - All day. 
Class 6 to 11 will be doing a drama

workshop about ‘A Christmas Carol’
by Charles Dickens. This is during
school hours and each class will

take it in turns. 

Chance to win a
Christmas hamper!
   Raffle tickets for sale
 at events / reception. 



EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS
WE OFFER:

Monday

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Film Club - All years 

Maths - UKS2 

Football Boys Team -
UKS2

 
Art - KS2

Cooking - KS2

Science Experiments
Club - KS1

Keyboard Club  (Lunch)
KS2

Choir / Young Voices
(Lunch)- KS2 

Micro:Bit - LKS2

Board Games - All Years

Keyboard Club (Lunch) - KS2

Athletics - KS2

Band - Lunch - KS2



INSET DAYS

Mon 8th April

Thurs 23rd May

Fri 24th May

Fri 5th July

Mon 22nd July

BANK HOLIDAYS
Mon 6th May

INSET/BANK HOLIDAYS
2023/2024 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

HALF TERM

Mon 25th Dec - Fri 5th Jan

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb

Mon 25th March- Fri 5th April 

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

September

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

KEY DATES
December

Wednesday 6th December
Santa’s Grotto EYFS

Wednesday 7th December
Santa Saunter 

Friday 8th December 
Santa’s Grotto KS1 
Christmas Jumper Day / Dinner
Day 

Monday 11th December 
FS1 Story Telling and Early
Language 

Monday 11th December 
Drumming workshop
Year 5 

Tuesday 12th December 
FS2 Christmas workshop with
parents 

Wednesday 13th December 
KS1 Nativity

Thursday 14th December 
Reception Nativity 
KS2 Christmas Tree Festival



Our Reception Class
Nativity

at 
St John’s the Evangelist Church

on Thursday 14th December
at 10:00am and 2:00 pm

You are welcome to



CHRISTMAS LUNCH
Friday 8th December 2023

Ice cream tub 
Treacle sponge and custard

Christmas biscuit 

Roast turkey 

or

Quorn chicken fillet 

with

chipolata sausages, stuffing, seasonal
vegetables, roast and mash potatoes



Santa's Christmas
Grotto

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL
PRESENTS

At breakfast club entrance.
Available to book on Arbor.

EYFS - 6th December 2023
KS1 - 8th December 2023


